

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 15-4476

Type: Misc - Professional Services

Agreements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 9/3/2015

Title: An Ordinance approving an Administrative Services Contract with the Fire and Police Pension Fund,

San Antonio, under which the City will receive \$16,000.00 per year for providing certain administrative services to the Pension Fund, for an initial one year term beginning October 1, 2015, with four (4) one

year renewal terms. [Ben Gorzell, Jr., Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott, Director, Finance]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2015 Pension Admin Contract - Final 08_07_15, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2015-09-03-0746

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2015	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass